

No. 18-486

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

TOSHIBA CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

AUTOMOTIVE INDUSTRIES PENSION
TRUST FUND and NEW ENGLAND TEAMSTERS
& TRUCKING INDUSTRY PENSION FUND,

Respondents.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

SUSAN K. ALEXANDER
Counsel of Record
DENNIS J. HERMAN
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN
& DOWD, LLP
One Montgomery Street
Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 288-4545
salexander@rgrdlaw.com

Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. Statutory Background	1
B. ADRs.....	3
C. Toshiba’s Accounting Fraud and This Lawsuit	5
D. The Decisions Below	7
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	9
I. THE PETITION IMPROPERLY SEEKS REVIEW OF THE MANNER IN WHICH PETITIONER PREVAILED BELOW	12
II. THE SPLIT ALLEGED BY THE PETITION IS ILLUSORY	15
A. There is no conflict between the holding of the Ninth Circuit in this case and holdings of the Second Circuit.....	16
B. The language in <i>Parkcentral</i> on which Petitioner relies is not the law of the Second Circuit	18
C. The language in <i>Parkcentral</i> on which Petitioner relies has been ignored for a good reason: it is plainly wrong.....	21
III. THERE IS NO NEED FOR THIS COURT’S REVIEW.....	24
CONCLUSION.....	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Absolute Activist Value Master Fund Ltd. v. Ficeto</i> , 677 F.3d 60 (2d Cir. 2012).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Asahi Metal Industry Co. v. Superior Court of Cal., Solano Cty.</i> , 480 U.S. 102 (1987)	25
<i>Black v. Cutter Laboratories</i> , 351 U.S. 292 (1956)	13
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985).....	25
<i>California v. Rooney</i> , 438 U.S. 307 (1987)	10, 13, 16
<i>Camreta v. Greene</i> , 563 U.S. 692 (2011)	9, 13, 14
<i>Giunta v. Dingman</i> , 893 F.3d 73 (2d Cir. 2018)	20
<i>Hanson v. Denckla</i> , 357 U.S. 235 (1958).....	25
<i>Helicopteros Nacionales de Colombia, S.A. v. Hall</i> , 466 U.S. 408 (1984)	25
<i>IIT v. Cornfeld</i> , 619 F.2d 909 (2d Cir. 1980).....	23
<i>In re Petrobras Sec.</i> , 862 F.3d 250 (2d Cir. 2017)	20
<i>J. McIntyre Machinery, Ltd. v. Nicastro</i> , 564 U.S. 873 (2011).....	25
<i>Morrison v. National Australia Bank Ltd.</i> , 561 U.S. 247 (2010)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Myn-Uk Choi v. Tower Research Capital LLC</i> , 890 F.3d 60 (2d Cir. 2018)	11, 20
<i>Parkcentral Global Hub v. Porsche Automobile Holdings</i> , 763 F.3d 198 (2d Cir. 2014)	<i>passim</i>

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>S.E.C. v. Amerindo Inv. Advisors</i> , 639 F. App'x 752 (2d Cir. 2016)	16, 20
<i>World-Wide Volkswagon Corp. v. Woodson</i> , 444 U.S. 286 (1980)	25
 STATUTES	
15 U.S.C. §78j(b).....	<i>passim</i>
 RULES	
17 C.F.R. §240.12g3-2(b)(3)(ii)	4
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
“American Depositary Receipts,” SEC Release No. 274 (May 23, 1991)	5
https://www.otcmarkets.com/about/our-company	5
Investor Bulletin: American Depositary Receipts, Office of Inv'r Educ. & Advocacy, SEC 1 (Aug. 2012), https://www.sec.gov/investor/alerts/adr- bulletin.pdf	4
